Printer Friendly Screen Page | of 3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
53591)

Form Status: Saved

Tier | Project: New Jefferson Elementary School
BG Number: 19-068 District: Henderson County (251)

Status: Active Phase: Project [nitiation (View Checklist)

Contract: KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING, 0021, COMBINATION OF BP #1-SITEWORK
AND BP#2-PAVING

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 21-3
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/24/2020

Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $918,017.47
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $918,017.47
Net All COs $301,353.33
Remaining After All COs $616,664.14
This Requested Change Order Amount +/- $46,013.00
Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- $2,507.71
Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/- $897.25
Remaining Construction Contingency Balance
Contract Change Requested By Construction Manager
Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition; Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Additional Cost to raise the entrance drive approximately 2' to avoid conflict with existing
Henderson City water main. Also included are adding riser rings to newly installed storm
structures and providing additional concrete storm structures as needed to revise the storm
system to avoid the conflict. This work required as city line is not located at depth indicated by
the utility company.

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Cha... 7/24/2020



Printer Friendly Screen

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No
the cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Page 2 of 3

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which

separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount
Labor $28,495.00
Materials $17,518.00
Profit and Overhead
Bond Insurance

Cost Breakdown Total: $46,013.00
Cost for this Change Order supported by an No
alternate bid or competitive price quote

Explain Why
I included the equipment cost in the labor line item above.

Percent of Total
61.93%
38.07%

0.00%
0.00%

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Cha... 7/24/2020



Printer Friendly Screen Page 3 of 3

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 53591)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

https:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Cha... 7/24/2020



%@AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [}
ARCHITECT [1
CONTRACTOR []
FIELD (J
OTHER []
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 21-3
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL INITIATION DATE: 7/24/2020
800 SOUTH ALVES STREET
HENDERSON KY 42420
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000707 / 19-068
KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING CONTRACT DATE: 5/4/2020
12600 WARRICK COUNTY LINE ROAD ]
EVANSVILLE IN 47725 g&ﬂf\ﬁ‘g FOR: BP#021 COMBO OF BP#1-SITEWORK &

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

ADDITIONAL COST TO RAISE THE ENTRANCE DRIVE APPROXIMATELY 2' TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH EXISTING
HENDERSON CITY WATER MAIN. ALSO INCLUDED ARE ADDING RISER RINGS TO NEWLY INSTALLED STORM
STRUCTURES AND PROVIDING ADDITIONAL CONCRETE STORM STRUCTURES AS NEEDED TO REVISE THE STORM
SYSTEM TO AVOID THE CONFLICT. THIS WORK REQUIRED AS CITY LINE IS NOT LOCATED AT DEPTH INDICATED BY
THE UTILITY COMPANY.

The original Contract Sum was $2,326,115.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $255,340.33
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $2,5681,455.33
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $46,013.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $2,627,468.33

The Contract Time will not be effected.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/5/2021

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction HAFER DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) ARCHITECT (Firm Name)

4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392 21 SE THIRD STREET, SUITE 800 EVANSVILLE, IN 47708
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signature) BY (signature)

(Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:
KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Name)

12600 WARRICK COUNTY LINE ROAD EVANSVILLE, IN 1805 SECOND STREET HENDERSON, KY 42420
47725

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

(Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright @ 1982 by The Amarican Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIAY Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

User Notes: (1884033357)



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

I P:812.422.4187 » F:812.421.6776

r I \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 » Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 - F:270.684.4456

architects « designers » engineers haferdesign.com

ARCHITECT’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS

Project: Jefferson Elementary School ASINo.: 005
800 S Alves St.
Henderson KY 42420 Date: July 6,2020
Owner: Henderson County School Project Number: 1807-244
1805 2nd St.
Henderson KY 42420 Contract for: Civil
To: John Hagan Codell

Codell Construction
4475 Rockwell Road
Winchester KY 40392

RE: Storm Conflict with 12” Water Main

Description:

Please find the attached ASI 004 plans which changes pipe B5 from a single 36” diameter pipe to dual 24”
pipes, changes storm structure BB-5 (48” diameter structure) to BB-5A (4’x6’ structure), and adds structure BB-
5B (4°x6’ structure).

Attachments: Revised C4.3,C4.4
By: Eric Rang
cc Keith Holz

Page |1of1



2 NISVA NOILNT 130 ONOTY ONITYVAD

Y=g AN LOIULS OLNI TUNILXT ¥ INTWNOUTY ATV ANAAIS (FISTATY %

€O o

46 01 1XT IdId WAQIS d3STATY 51 {0Z0LE Y LS SIHL OL T TATTHDS
Bue | NOILVWIOAN] TVINIWTTIANS SIDTLIIOYY TANIOOUIS WOIS ATLYO0TI 4
VU STAIT 27 NINL OL 69 JdJ JTONIHOMDY ITHVL
640Z 12900 ¥HZ-L081 CISIATY ¥y-8 I3 INIIAD 3 (SANITS (A3 € NISYH ¥Od INATHOIS Ad1d AFIYAIN "SAZIS TNl
e g O ANV IT0d SN B STHALINATS TATLAO QIS 'L ¥ LNOAVTWIALSES WIOLS QALIIAOW ¥
TR0 TIILE AFIFAYASNA qIAAY 1 L (4 707/70%) $4 WHANIAAY

FYNLONALS 1ITLNC UOD TTACTHOS
TANIINYIS NISXOIL¥AFTT QISIATE 9

FSWS, YIHY
Ny1d ONIGYHD r el s Bl R

AASIATY T LVAOWOIY OL
NIVHD MINJ0 INTHW

[a[0) 13

Wl el

MY T\Jr)z_::rr..—f.zc__zﬁ TYINIWITUIINS SIDATIHIAY T2 WAANFAQY

—

e T
) ek
el v o A A e, o L
]

L

E

-] z'v) 13IHS

a BEENENEENENANE

o v ANTT I0LVW e

£

il

Wbl

i ———)

1 =i
- : =l
o —— 1
] ——————
At I.ll“l.ll.
% Uy
v N, ¢ EEY
1 [ ;
A0 [ [wws [ miw mazme | v - i
LN Bl MR T O LT STIVIA NIEYE
Bl ook Tl ST X = ¥OF ¥¥) LITHS 335
4| owde | WU | S0 i hnd
i | wme § o | At W Gl R
Ao | von Jweca | e 40y 3604 = o
= !mh&!- l—h.ﬂ.-“ WA AR
ANDINDE Dudfad
m I,I.J..
! \a\/\\ //
e o O :
- 3 e Ova sains bof | AEE [ vemmag ey ssbesay £ W0 SR
q\ v ln ke ot wny badrey -B:VJ "
AT L o6 CIC e AR | g bagmay gy spbaiiey | 0 02 57
ﬁ X 3 weaned yebaal 42 =D
SweE (LN | DO | e oy 8 et af | 2D
Lo ] Ov 04 Whapen yhmd 41 ~=n
ccta [iol oz pef y—" g W peeg 4D -n
SZast sl ovime W apian pha ¥ AL 8D -5
e v T | mea pema pemm 1 | wmn
L de-gml | 2z apaey ey W PR o1 - > a2 T -
i v trwa] o | e vme ot [rw| 4 N N s N
wmE a e et oWt | s bty ¥ P a2 | £e00 M e e e
‘.._lnni....lsm == Ry L) | RO | e peer v b a2 | -0 L e — Taaraas
5 - o | smmmes e | w |7 ____:__________
e T2 13o00H b b Gl | cane el | acce V= e 4= W _
Turn pamsy v ooy | e im ey WO g =1
L _Iv e W (o= »# ILVNYALTV 5
et ! oo s | e I @iy W3y -3z
ety =Fesse L]
E_an:. =) L Rt R Y $-20 — T 1 1
BT e ey B I ax T
m L el I Then ey 3 w0 <
— v o8 our (830) aviar irm) | atac e 223 3 =
04 5 (D) 06 4 (1D) L08TH iy D -0 ——
@ w61 ST e = h __ _ _ _ _ :n *_-—I_ ﬁ _ _ __
AT {50) Thwe L IR s &) Sy e - - )
0% 4t 3 T D 2 — . = - 3 c
b 08¢ (w300 v 1% Emma] fd e e R o LT .
@ oo fuanl
0wt (633 wiwe il | peeec Ty a e L) s .
] G Ay
v faz |
OZPTY Ay WompuH Ao 40k -] =y it et ) =D R S—— B— — e 1% |
it ww i | cowr [ e b e [ e - e T == e |
e (] 00 M5 SR, B ) e o | ¥ T T - 1
(Wit 100 ® viml| o0 ove i AT Wy Gy Sepd Sy n-ss 9 _ - ]
oK (com) -y e e - | 7 = = e E—— e | !
JONITTIONI NI g [ | e | _ | ! _
Ilﬂt—.—.ﬂﬂ.ﬁz_ ovins fron) | SO (o | e e em | | i o
o fimt | S0 | e [pe—. = [ _ I oy
AT | ey s w e W | 100 |
[T Tkt ) . 7 | [ |
3TMIEHIT FUNLINGLE 7 | - e E—

00HS P " _
o | |

AYVLINIWNITI MaN




[ i i i i
@ B \.(
FWIE IMEVED R
6102 499010 v¥2-£08) \« 0 - o -
naq o psboid 9 oy " TR \.()(./.1; FHE TYLDANIS OINI QFANTLXT 38 OL TXT Td1d WIOLS qISIATE  +1
Hsuy
ZSWS, vy .M_.ﬂ ¥ VSgH $3d1d.¥2 KINL OL S8 IdId WHOLS CTISLAN Vs~ LT'INI 0¥ 31800d
NYd 3DVNIv§d @L Y+ 01 CHE TUNIDMALS WAOLS AISIARL 9586 TUALION 1S WAOLS ATAAY €1
9-B8 TELNELS 1310 (provi/Ly
3 NOLLYWYOJNI TYLNIWITddAS SLOTLIHIUY
WL BAGIIVECAD 1Y DV W OGED D TS D
i3 e O WS U B
GRS SRV R T B TING BICCIH LTETR T
B B e TU¥13A o889 TANIOINIS 1T TLNO TISIATY 6
SRV ISR e e o nnh ; Y OLLNALI LN ™o
i — NOLLVWMOA NI TV INIWT TS SLOILIDNY
ARSI AT "NOLLY IO TII 1104 YEROd ONINEIINOD
ey r S24 FLONKIN AFOAY “NY'Id OL T100 YEMHC v L
T Al NV1d OL7 o 4
v XTONIINODDY 1 1I¥19Q AISIATY ‘088 THNIDNULS 1T TLOO KISVE T3S <
- HNI¢ SIATY v
: - ) +E WNANIAAY
3 v
STTINATHGS PAALONKIS ¥ e NI Y8 QIDAVINT A IS N¥ 1
AL IWHOLE N0 €50 J3FHS 338 = i (07, i ey
. . s~
T e WS SO o (W A
£43 B w
e
'
3B2ubU3 RINNIAG HEOH _
sz rroneg
woiagzon s
TEDERL mnt
arery)y ey o
v o o a1t 0
»o w
-
B N Y e
g - R
=
——_ TTTTTTHATT
BAI5 WANY S DY
FONITTISKI NI __________—_
ONILSIANT
A TOCUIE ARSI BT RIS
N J
TTOOHOS I)\/|‘/I/)\,..i.f S t%EE%E%rE?%
AYVANINT1E MEN




KCI CHANGE ORDER / EXTRA WORK COSTS

Project: Jefferson Elementary School ORDER NO. S: ASI1003

Submit To: Codell Construction Change Order: TBD
Date:  7/8/2020

ASI| 003 - Raise Road

Per ASI 003 dated 6/12/2020, raise road approximately 2' to avoid conflict with existing water line and light
poles. Includes placing, aerating, and compacting (3) lifts of fill material from on site, adding riser rings to BB-
3 and CI-16, and repouring CI-15 base.

Total $ 15,764
Schedule Delay 5 days

ASI 003:

Labor: $5,782

Equipment: $8,631

Material: $1,351

Total: $15,764 - Per Matt Blyth

12600 Warrick County Line Road - Evansville, IN 47725  p: 812-214-7369
www.kobersteins.com 10f1



Hoberstein
__",-/"-"E’) KCI CHANGE ORDER / EXTRA WORK COSTS

Project: Jefferson Elementary School ORDER NO. S: —ASi0664 ASI #5

Submit To: Codell Construction Change Order: TBD
Date:  7/8/2020

ASI 664~ Storm Water Conflict and Extend Existing 12" CMP

Per ASI 004 dated 7/6/2020, remove and haul off installed structure BB5, install (2) 4x6' double curb inlets
and castings (BB5A and BB5B), add 48' 24" HDPE pipe, deduct 24' 36" HDPE pipe, and add 27 If 12" CMP.

Total $ 30,249
Schedule Delay 3 days

Labor = $7,217
Material = $16,167
Equipment = $6,865 - JHC per Matt Byth Email attached

12600 Warrick County Line Road - Evansville, IN 47725 p: 812-214-7369
www kobersteins.com 10f1



From: Matt Blvthe

To: John Hagan Code

Cc: Asher Alden

Subject: RE: ASI # 004 - Jefferson Elementary Storm conflict with 12" water main
Date: Friday, July 10, 2020 3:36:44 PM

Labor: 7,217
Equipment: $6,865
Material: 516,167
Total: $30,249

Thanks,

Matt Blythe

Project Manager

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.
12600 Warrick County Line Rd
Evansville, IN 47725

Office: 812-214-7369

Mobile: 812-664-9929

From: John Hagan Codell <JHCodell@codellconstruction.com>

Sent: Friday, July 10, 2020 2:19 PM

To: Matt Blythe <mblythe@kobersteins.com>

Cc: Asher Alden <aalden@kobersteins.com>

Subject: RE: ASI # 004 - Jefferson Elementary Storm conflict with 12" water main

Can you break these down into labor and material? thanks

John Hagan Codell
ihcodell@codellconstruction.com
Cell: (859) 576-7625

Office: (859) 744-2222

From: Matt Blythe [mailto:mblvthe@kobersteins.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 8, 2020 8:02 AM

To: John Hagan Codell <|HCodell@codallconstruction.com>

Cc: Asher Alden <aalden@kobersteins.com>

Subject: RE: ASI # 004 - Jefferson Elementary Storm conflict with 12" water main

John,

See attached pricing for ASI 003 and ASI 004. Please ask QK4/Hafer if they need submittals on the
new structures BBSA and BBSB. Our supplier is running about 3 weeks out on new structures, and if
submittals are required that could add another couple weeks to push approvals through.



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansvitle, IN 47708

I P:812.422.4187 + F:812.421.6776

r E \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456

architects = designers » engineers haferdesign.com

ARCHITECT’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS

Project: Jefferson Elementary School ASI No.: 003
800 S Alves St.
Henderson KY 42420 Date: June 22,2020
Owner: Henderson County School Project Number: 1807-244
1805 2nd St.
Henderson KY 42420 Contract for: Civil
To: John Hagan Codell

Codell Construction
4475 Rockwell Road
Winchester KY 40392

RE: Road Grading Changes
Description:

See attached revised civil sheets for adjustments to roadway grading to avoid waterline and conflict
with stadium lights.

Attachments: Revised C4.2,C4.3
By: Eric Rang
CC Keith Holz

Page |10f1



cvO

DS SHavS
— 0 - 3 ) m— m—.

6102599000  vhz-L08) A
= o4 o1 9 SOy
$3r, vayy
NYId ONIQYHD
g~ . T
< : =
N 2
R rf
A, - 7 i = i v
\ - =
i N o
3 A A= 3
& f N J T )
o i)
| > :
\ : [ :
| B8 i
A Al
{ N
i R - bl Y . %
: U . ‘ /
[ oo 4 m 3 |
3 o i ¥
L} a \-\_‘
1 -
| ! ! — 1
| = )
e g
HAN [OOAVT WILSAS WHOLS GALIIAON ¥ R — o
XL Lo i = | = i .
1
=Y 4 " B
rw.___ £ ,Jflrr.rr..rrf.rr \__ﬁnlu =
A( v g e / |
i el -
S ———— 100Hs 4 :
! S = B m..m.___hwmﬁw.mkm.z i
| = !
__n_n!».- =F ma_ 5 ||f..u...fj.. » ] - =
: “ : :
It by sl iy
- u
T ~J!
Yo
1 = -
) - . VNI 1oIvH
n L 53 ] an -Illlnlxillnllln-tll-l
L — - €£'¢D 133HS
fEen AT T
o .
o H —_
i — = // LA | |

W05 WAy B 00k

3JONITT3IX3 NI
ONILSIANI

§700H38 ALIN03 NOTEICWIH

TOOHOS
ANVINIWITI MaN




m " vo TS DIHdYHD
F ot o &1 oc
0 - 'NYTd 01 SAND ANY TT10d
on

¥

Buvagy T T
\nl.\-lfl\.j.\](\\.r.(\!- for) Y ¢ 1o e . ) 5 . - -
6102 1200120 921084 . synAEs n_.ﬁu 3 Z?M.a x.‘uﬁ_ ATAATHOS ddld SIZIS dd1d
SAdId ¥ SRNIDNALS LTLLAO (TASTAR & ¥ INOXVT WILSIS W301S gAEIaow ¢
s ori 101 B mRDY 88 (UT0L70%) p# Wi ANATY

JHOIT ¥ INTTIILY.R ONIISIXT H.
SIOVED O3

IDITINOD QIOAY C AT el TANLOMNIS LI TLNO A0S ITAAIHIS
LI SIS, V3UY L) DNIAVAD TISTADE O L] ST21$ AL
Nvd ONIAVYD el 30 910D ANV £-86 ‘-8 STANLOMULS ¥ 1LNOAVT WILSXS WHOLS AFHIdOW
T 30 NOTL¥ATTT “T {A3SIVY} AISIATY 71 s
e 020T1:9) {0202i55)

NOLLYIWHOINI IV INFWATJdNS SLYTLTHIAY NOLLYWAQANT TY NI NOIL¥WHOANITY INGWI TdINS SLIF ITHOREY

Z°¥D LIAHS

|
|

¥ 3NIT HOLVW

LR R T R ] R

Hig

Bib|b

-

§|%|8|3|8}E[E

]
)
E-
= e
£ =)
Bl 1=
s L] STV LA NISYY
bhnjen 3 ) O 0 LTS F35
i ) T
h‘&“..l . ] (2]
o, Tk, gl E3 ]
B = ]

=
e
. ./
¥ i, T .
G ST o ammary, sy st | ¢ 83 81 v .
- e e
o vec 0 o P LY ;

e e L]
DM L | UM R | SO | ey vermng sy s | © 01
o vec a0 e ] u
o¥tac [T} | 0w | meeees e w pems E | oD
nvle ol o a s vt at =
Y6 UE | B9 | s i pems ot | £om
3 & wis (st R B e B
7 T Dl O I T T T )
TR (Tl | T | meve sy % e ot | 5100 T
i v fretugl | e ey paad B bema 3E | #e00 u D b T e - -
5950 -t VW | s gy ¥ et | 100 T T =
ot | | ey ame st [t ) ) :_____:_______
AN
PAZTOn soen,  §FOO0H et P TR SRS RG-S M b L
wurte e} waed o] | Liwe Doel | 0ice e 3 e _aw I b
Aowtus rmpnrg @ | > ey (] | s g | 0066 e mem |V r¥ ILVNUILTV 9
Bl I mwe gy | scwme (ozd | e [ [ '
oy s e tre) | ecm (oo | o Ve wg aa e _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _
it~
ey ey o tarka traaii ) o 2 w2 =3
b LT RO ks S | s gl | e ] = M _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
. s | e ns | oo i g ey
e !
. oy T PP e
e T b &3 b = T
D) | W (o | e Vo e o ) vt
o Lo T i w wa = ] |
e e Vot 40 = - S
e ive i) I T s ) e = == - -
o o | wewee oo | e Vo e o
wore . -
oavec (60) | soves by | e b dim =0 L
s pnt |
0272y Jrprasa ‘UoRsaU o — = — = — -
P =AY S 008 e ool | bt b | e el 400 0 .08 FEY : A == I
A1 3 w - = |
TR T e e e
ot [l L e R O | | [ B
B T ....r\..rr\.vr.m B S— - e S—
FONITIIONI NI ; e Bl v = i
s ML SEAMY el ol e |
| |
e trm) | S | caone e s |
|
e ] | SSUK | meeismeud s | b 1 _
e [ ) P = | |
FINIHIS FIALHLS |
| L— =
JOOHOS ().,):./\/.\(\f\ _
ANYINIWITA MaN et | | |




