11/23/2020 Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
54246)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: New Jefferson Elementary School
BG Number: 19-068 District: Henderson County (251)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING, 0021, COMBINATION OF BP #1-SITEWORK
AND BP#2-PAVING

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 21-6
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 11/23/2020

Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $918,017.47
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $918,017.47
Net All COs $448,884.25
Remaining After All COs $469,133.22

This Requested Change Order Amount $45,316.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $2,469.72

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $883.66

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Additional cost to provide asphalt paving in lieu of islands on Cherry St extension; add 12"
headwall and associated grade work at athletic track; re-grade and provide rip rap, filter fabric
along Jane Drive and Sandefur Drive.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized Yes
113



11/23/2020 Printer Friendly Screen

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor 0.00%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $0.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

2/3



11/23/2020

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 54246)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

313



;LAIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition
OWNER X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER []
ARCHITECT []
CONTRACTOR []
FIELD []
OTHER []

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 21-6
INITIATION DATE: 11/23/2020

PROJECT (Name and address):
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
800 SOUTH ALVES STREET
HENDERSON KY 42420

PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000707 / 19-068
CONTRACT DATE: 5/4/2020

CONTRACT FOR: BP#021 COMBO OF BP#1-SITEWORK &
BP#2-PAVING

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).
KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING

12600 WARRICK COUNTY LINE ROAD
EVANSVILLE IN 47725

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
ADDITIONAL COST TO PROVIDE ASPHALT PAVING IN LIEU OF ISLANDS ON CHERRY ST EXTENSION; ADD 12" HEADWALL
AND ASSOCIATED GRADE WORK AT ATHLETIC TRACK; RE-GRADE AND PROVIDE RIP RAP, FILTER FABRIC ALONG JANE

DRIVE AND SANDEFUR DRIVE.

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will not be effected.

$2,326,115.00

$394,249.33

$2,720,364.33

$45,316.00

$2,765,680.33

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/5/2021

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction

HAFER DESIGN

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name)
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392

ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
21 SE THIRD STREET, SUITE 800 EVANSVILLE, IN 47708

ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
(Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:

KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

CONTRACTOR (Firm Name)

12600 WARRICK COUNTY LINE ROAD EVANSVILLE, IN
47725

OWNER (Firm Name)
1805 SECOND STREET HENDERSON, KY 42420

ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
(Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:

AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA* Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.

User Notes:

(1884033357)



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 » Evansville, IN 47708

I P:812.422.4187 « F:812.421.6776

I_ I \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P:270.926.1331 « F:270.684.4456

architects » designers » engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Jefferson Elem School PR No.: 002

800 S Alves Ave
Henderson KY Date: September 14, 2020

Owner: Henderson County Schools Project Number: 1807-244
1805 2nd Street
Henderson KY Contract for: BP#1 - Sitework

To: John Hagan Codell
4475 Rockwell Rd
Winchester KY
City. State, Zip

RE: Misc Site Modifications

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THISISNOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN

Description:

Provide breakout prices for the following Items

Item2.A - Island Modifications @ Cheery Street Extension
1) Remove concrete curbed islands topsoil infill and vegetation.
2) Add asphalt pavement and stripingin lieu of islands.
3) Sport Field lighting relocated by others.
ltem 2.B - Grading and Drainage Modifications
1) Revised grading at West corner of athletic field to promote improved drainage.
2) Add Pipe FF and headwalls structures HW FF-1 and HW FF-2.
3) Extend pipe BB2 and relocate existing installed headwall HW BB-1
4) Modify grades between school access drive and Jane Drive ditchline.
ltem 2.C - Erosion Control Modifications
1) Add riprap on slopes steeper than 3:1 between school access drive and Jane Drive ditchline.
Item 2.D - Fence Modifications
1) Modify alignment of proposed fence enclosing athletic field.

Page |10f2



Attachments: C3.3,C4.3,C5.1,C5.2
By: Eric Rang, HAFER / Keith Holz, QK4

cc David Welker, CODELL

Paoe|20f2



IHOITILIS ¥Od £'23-1'43 SLAFNS HHS

m m O STVLIA
IS kT STV ¥ S WHOLS HO:l € $0-0'v0 SLAZHS T3S )
" 0 = 5 £ P &
s daeen =
A= TS ﬁ
6102 1300120 5 &
—_— &
V' HNIL 8 .
SWS. vV ISR AR NNENE AR NS ENNEENNENDEREEDNEEERDE z
LNOAVT 3LIS s e e A

-

=
i 1)
) ]
e 12
-L.__f;).
i
’\\-_ = 1]
B i
liIIEIII‘_I
=

/ E)
i
J§§B§'§{ -

/
s
R
e gl
®

.
‘1:
- "\ . |
P,
=

]
L
L
L
L]
L ]
]
L]
-
L]
-
L]
L]
-
L
-
-
-
- L
=
L]
]
L
3
&
*
1 9
)

TOOHDS aTaaIw
HLM0S ONILSIXA

]

[Yudalf) 49) “LHOM AICYAS Tl vI0TM 40 MOLYDOT TTSOaOM 42 W

v

VE3 LTHE ' TNAI0 MM ATH 2003 150HISHO) BT

NOUYI0T TI0J AVECUSIY 19I5 QL WanH HI UVNON0D V.
TIHS EOLIVUING) T104 HIMO4 TLYS0TM 40 NOLYIOT FOS0Hd €2

L e Lot e T, g s
L S TETR

Ty g e O e oo )
i 3
gt bk U b e T e :

. TR
W3 END TN TR NETE hGualaI vise 3a3 G vEEY Sovsoss 13

L 5 [
it e v G AR B Ty TS S e S bR _
T abe W
|— N 1.

N TR B TIn G TIRRITY
Srh Y wrle ) EMYSOE LERS s JSRE W, TIRM LD T
% WL30 d Tuw ROFU I OISO SR MG Semnd SYTENYM TSN S

- DENMENEPENSE NN PSS N o
‘.GHI!I-Ill:lIII domn [ ] "y,

= N 1 s —
T S T e, e S SRR TR W
e o) T 4% 5 Tnansk drmiun o aulive L I H
: "

O L e ep——_—— | "

Ui L oL -
i3 Gl el o0 IO S elkry aTH Sl AN T * e e R A = &

o e st s A % FEY LIS g 30NVING 338 |'

o U T Bt o erE sy i} LR S 4y at
E?-EE’EI&EG&EEEB.-!&—{: I NN AN NN ARSI NI EEREEEANEENRANE ST

W TR0 B L e RN HIA3 0 ETEY ST T

i AR 42 MU T SIS s SO TRR S 8 RO ONENHIING vEs SLON ML UI0AY 0t

VE3 LHE

TN W G W T Tl eATa aIan BT W BT ERLAOT DS Sp———
Ly HEkh Wl Whrmoata Pl Seand WM TE irOnitelvede 24 il 0097 20 N \.
il L] TR IS TS LT R N0 e See W KD CURSOW ok a

CET e e T TS PR T S P T

145 L1
S IE A B P e Tl Tale wTreitE BSE3 ARG |

(3
L]
. TR aanes T
HES Gy el 4 TRV e Wivs ¥ @D 7] 06 PRl
L 1% T

muzmguxm z— IUED Wl O T D TH e I [t ST TEPOW0] AT W
DNLLSIANL g idz e e

Wb LIS WS RLINGH. W4 Bl w0 MRS WL KHATG ¥ T MARSED 3 ek

ATHNET WH
FLNH WAL

LED TG B TALNT W

) TR LA ) Lmdine el GRS LG S5 ENd IRV S L

BN A0S TR mret Ewigad b

{ T 30g | CH L LE L J| HhLekser ol £

HalenEs

1OOHIS
AMYINIWITI M3IN




€vO

yLenwg

6102 4290130 vp2z-2081

b S 1941 § L by

IWIE 0IHJYHD
28 a

E m- £0

% =

LSS, Y3V
N¥1d ONIQYHO

-

Cor e

3500H

=

s

wionat| i

FTANFEF Sl

e mp—

15
suEEEEEEEE
Y

ANRAEESERAAESE
2
%
\-“QB .k- uHI.il l

e

—

-

FDNITIIINI NI
DNILSINANI ]

BT A LSS O BENDM

JOOHOS
AUVYINIWIIT MIN

w3

s e

Vbt b FTALY il

[

MINHE duti S g

TALAA SSTDIV ONOTY
WHOLS ¥IAO XTAOD YOI NOTTY

aasingg
iy

SLALNTULS NI SNOLLVA
FRl L1V
SANIDNYLS O 1F

NOLLYWHOANUTVENTIN LIS 8120

T
OA OL
YD

15 AdJF NI
SHdId ¥ STHNLOAULS 1TTLNO

HANLIIALS JALLOO A0S TTAAHHDS




1°G0

b i 413

6102 1390130 tvZ-2081
- 2 1T STy

.83, v3uY

NYd 3843
o s

FWYIS JHAYHD
O i 2 W s
—

i

et ey wea =]

ON3931 0Sd3

Miom, St 573 T T
Vit Tam ANAA St G

TrAJM)H 05 @01 Jw04T8 WITIVASHI 29 O1 WY Shednais F5e3 10

| pamm at iw

Tioe £ EPe3 Line Bward s d Tt io B ey
R | PN ]IS e ST e TI Y
b

ST T Tofet Mk 5t
2 (RIS AMY JF Baa G T 54
2 VT U w8 TALLLL v T ST B
B EIRIYS LT MeOr ) (T L i be

0 +OLTHAQ HOA INIRNTINED HSTHL ICADY J0ADEd 01 BWLTTANG)

WOUTAYID UMY J036 YUm UThe00) ONY 4INEY AL R
194400 QW 1UaX0 SINUA DeiSu] TV Lsade 0TI CI meaiis

MOUDNASAG) T OF Qlnanila M TIVAS QWY ATUTEINM DAORES 28 Tas SININGYS AvR-0-(ita
S JH RALIRD Lyt INIATS dhy SUNe T Oy JemAOMI 804 TWEAOMEIY I8 IIVRS MOLITALNOD DU A1

HANA ANV ONOTY 24O O

(5TOug

et ¥,

e L P ya e et SeE
R e
som

ENGIRETENED]

e s et Zhderiie

Qe

.z.._.i.__a.n.ﬁ.i-i

dIr quaqy 9

IN0TY TVSOI0UL

FINITTAOKI NI
DMNILEIANI
AT ALNA S R TINN

TOOHOS
AHVINIWITI MAN

0L6E 34
0CH3S
KA LMt

€ Lanns
I

Y

TEnaaans
u

-




v S a2
Y CIYSOdOdd

MOUINIER03 T O M Ts T TIVHS Ory ATV GIADMIY 38 IS SISTVAE s 3#=0 O
SR . SHURD Lml (MIMOTE ANy SeakrT1D ONY ComiOAly 403 ) BMCLTln TG WOLTTHINGD Jrd 0

N. mo ALY HNVTUNOTIV Y

IWIT JHE D
3 3

LINNYIA OWNOD HOSONT n

Y NOUYTITLSNI

1240)3, - e s % Rrd X030 JO0U 7 INBYID
GLOZ 1240120 vrZ-L081 ¢ A R ) ol T m
JIEny
e A e LI e S—
— T L e R, S BN
e S e 1T b wemis
SRIFETEE DM 14 Emg o maley
8. Y3dY b Ewmoe [T] i) WM ) AT R L
NYd 08d3 T o o TR At
L —mETTTE TN Tw v Do JoC D s
. " o’ I e e
s & LN 0 sh Bednd £ 59 LA Miwe .
S et 3wy Sah il EAWYR] DSt ] o Baiaide e Tnse b
T R S L I e B Hﬁt,..i-_...ﬂ.if .

Wy

FE 30 AT i L 0 m T 36 T T v ST e T I 4§
P R S e = T

Eglﬂnlkg:nnh:;!:a.zaiul?}._.-! .

Teaia
AOUYAYSL] LR MO Hink LvchD0) Y AaRY AuT N e S RS
L Lovined I HiB0 SR Seds) T Aamin GRS 1 MASvaLIS e v e R Rl AT uﬁl e

UGV e - . Temiih, 4 SUTeTLE 0 T 4473 1E N B0 T
g e e g i ‘o wna bt s

" LLah HHAILID Mol 1o 18 10 4 k) T o D B S T al-.!..?m. 1

- i b

TrADIN W 0L MO.06 TTMIN 30 QU My SIUBWS K T I T

‘310N TY¥3AN3D

Ve 1anns

47\

/
EREEERE L 1 1] LLLE L]

D LAMHN

T

JOOHIS 1qaW
HLNOS 9HILSIX]

HEE

_ _ _ _..mm._.tzzu.r,.z_ _ _ _

AL ::_.__.__ LLLLLLE _LD_

FE3 S L s S e Nm....

3 S O P ke AV TR LD

T T Y|
TEERMINT NI
ARYROGNIL LN LS

ELERRERNEN ]
SONILLSIANI
SAnilmIE LANAEE HELRIENAN ——

TOOHOS
AYYLNIWITT M3IN




Koverstein
Centracting, Inc.

Project: Jefferson Elementary School

Submit To: Codell Construction

- KCI CHANGE ORDER / EXTRA WORK COSTS

ORDER NO. S: PR#2 REV1

Change Order:

TBD

Date: 11/11/2020

PR#2 REV1 Misc Site Modifications

Deduct islands on Cherry St extension. Includes additional asphalt pavement and striping and deduct of curb and
gutter. Light pole relocation and spoil removal by others. Add (2) 12" headwalls, 12" pipe and regrade at track.
Relocate BB-1 to improve slope. Regrade and add rip rap/filter fabric at corner of Jane Dr/ Sandefur Dr. Includes

schedule delay and eroson control maintenance for duration of schedule delay.

Does not include fence alterations, seeding, mulching, or fine grading/cultivating soil for seeding.

Deduct curb and gutter: -250 LF
Add heavy duty asphalt pavement 952 SF
Added pavement striping 1 LS

Add (2) 12" headwalls, 69 If 12" pipe, and regrade at track 1 LS
Relocate BB-1 1 LS
Regrade, add rip rap and filter fabric as noted 1 IS
Erosion control maintenance 1 LS

$ 18.30
$ 6.58
$  100.00
$ 6,906.39
$ 5,940.00
$ 30,680 67
$ N
Total

P tr PP PP

$

(4,575.00)
6,264.16

100.00
6.906.35 1-17)
5,940.00
30680.67 - {

45,316

Schedule add estimated 20 days

Per email from David Welker on 10/27/2020 {(after the detention basins were completed), the grass seed that changed
in PR#2 cannot be installed in October. KCI had scheduled the work in these areas and turned over to others for soil

preparation/seeding (not in KCI's contract).

This pricing does not reflect any rework in DB-1, 2, and 3 as a result of the seeding change. KCI does not feel reponsible
for regrading these areas as this was scheduled and turned over to others. If rework is required, additional costs will

apply.

1of1



Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:
CM:
DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Conlracting, inc

Codell

FRI2 Pipe Ru; FF-1 and Regrade

DATE:

Jefferson Elementary

10/16/2020

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

{A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - docs not include OH&P

RATE TYPE (Project Manager, HOURLY RATE (X} # OF HOURS () TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) {SUM of X x Y)
ST oT DT ST oT DT
Foreman S 67.72| S 87.40 | $ 107.07 8 1 S 629.16
Operalor $ 574138 73.43 | S 89.44 S -
Laborer S 48715 61.27 | $ 73.83 8 1.5 S 481.59
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
(A) TOTAL LABOR COST: S 1,110.75
{B) MATERIAL COST {C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COSsT QTy COST EQUIPMENT LIST COST/HR qQry COST
12" Pipe S 5.38 80| § 430.40 Triaxle S 50.00 0 5 -
12" Headwalls S 755.25 21 ¢ 1,510.50 Long Reach Exc $ 13000 O s -
DGA S 15.08 50.33| $ 960.30 290 Excavator $ 130.00 7 S 910.00
S S Loader WA270 S 80.00 1 S 80.00
S S - Skidsteer S 55.00 i S 55.00
S S 260 Excavator $  110.00 0 $
$ S - S -
$ S $ =
S . S S -
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET] $ TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET| $
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST:| S 2,901.20 (C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:| $ 1,045.00
(D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL '{E) MISCELLANEOUS COSTS:
S DESCRIBE ITEM COST
S Henderson Labor Tax S 16.66
s
S
$ TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| $
SUB GRAND TOTAL S (C) TOTAL MISC COST:| & 16.66
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR (A) $  1,110.75
] MATERIAL ( B) S 2,901.20
EQUIPMENT { C) S 1,045.00
SUBS (D) 5 -
COMMENTS: o MISC. { E ) $ 16.66
e W - TOTAL $ 5,073.60
15% Fee S 761.04
GRAND TOTAL:| $  5,834.64




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc

cm: Codell

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

PR#2 Pipe Run FF-1 and Regrade

Jefferson Elementary

DATE:

10/21/2020

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

{A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE (Project Manager, HOURLY RATE {X) # OF HOURS {Y) TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) {SUM of X x Y)
ST oT 0T ST oT DT
Foreman $ 6772 |5 87.40 | § 107.07 1 S 67.72
Operator S 5741158 73.43 | S 89.44 S
Laborer $ 4871 $ 61.27|S 73.83 1 S 48.71
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
(A) TOTAL LABOR COST: $ 116.43
(B) MATERIAL COST (C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COST QrTY COST EQUIPMENT LIST COST/HR Qary COST
Concrete S 146.81 4] s 587.24 Triaxle S 50.00 0 S
5 $ Long Reach Exc < 13000 0 S
$ $ 290 Excavator $  130.00 0 S
S = S Loader WA270 $  80.00 0 $ -
S - $ - Skidsteer S 55.00 0 $ -
3 5 260 Excavator $  110.00 [ $
$ $ S
$ $ 5
S - S S
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| & TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET| $
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST: S 587.24 (C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST: S
(D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL '(E) MISCELLANEQUS COSTS:
S - DESCRIBE ITEM COST
$ Henderson Labor Tax S 1.75
S
S
S TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| $
SUB GRAND TOTAL S (C) TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 1.75
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR (A ) $ 116.43
MATERIAL ( B ) S 587.24
EQUIPMENT{ C) S
SUBS(D) S
COMMENTS: MISC.(E) S 175
TOTAL S 705.42
15% Fee S 105.81
GRAND TOTAL:| $  811.23




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.

CM: Codell

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

PR#2 Pipe Run FF-1 and Regrade

DATE:

Jefferson Elementary

11/9/2020

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

(A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE {Project Manager, HOURLY RATE (X) # OF HOURS (Y) TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) {SUM of X x Y)
ST oT DT ST oT DT
Foreman $ 67.72| S 87.40 | $ 107.07 S .
Operator $ 57.41|% 73.43 | S 89.44 2 S 114.82
Laborer $ 48.71|S 61.27 | $ 73.83 S
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
(A) TOTAL LABOR COST: $ 114.82
{8) MATERIAL COST {C} EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COsT ary COST EQUIPMENT LIST COST/HR Qry COST
S - S Triaxle S 50.00 0 5
S - $ Long Reach Exc S 130.00 0 S
S S 290 Excavator S 130.00 0 S
$ $ Loader WA270 $  80.00 0 $ -
S S Skidsteer S 55.00 2 S 110.00
$ $ 260 Excavator S 110.00 0 S
s S S
S S $
S - S S
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET| $
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST: S - {C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:| $ 110.00
(D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL ‘(E} MISCELLANEQUS COSTS:
g - DESCRIBE ITEM COST
S Henderson Labor Tax S 1.72
$
S
$ TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| S
SUB GRAND TOTAL S {C) TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 1.72
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR(A) S 114.82
MATERIAL { B ) S
EQUIPMENT { C) S 110.00
SUBS (D} $
COMMENTS: MISC. ( E) S 1.72
TOTAL S 226.54
15% Fee S 33.98
GRAND TOTAL:| $  260.52




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:
CM:
DESCRIPTION OF JOB.

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, inc.

Codell

PR{#2 Jane Dr Regrade and Rip Rap

Jefferson Elementary

DATE: 10/13/2020
SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg
Rearade Jane Dr

{A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE (Project Manager, HOURLY RATE {X) # OF HOURS {Y) TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Qperator, Laborer) {SUM of X x Y)
ST oT DT ST oT DT
Foreman S 67.72| S 87.40| S 107.07 5.5 S 372.46
Operator $ 57.41 |8 7343 |5 89.44 16 4 S 1,212.28
Laborer S 48.71|5 61.27 |5 73.83 $ -
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
(A) TOTAL LABOR COST: S 1,584.74
{8) MATERIAL COST {C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COST Qry COST EQUIPMENT LIST COS1/HR ary COST
S S Triaxle $ 5000 10 $ 500.00
S - s - Dozer S 85.00 8 S 680.00
S S 260 Excavator $ 110.00 6 S 660.00
S S - S =
5 $ = S
S - S 2 $
S = S = S S
S - $ $
S - S - S =
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ - TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET| $ -
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST:| S - (€} TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:[ S 1,840.00
{D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL ‘(E) MISCELLANEQUS COSTS:
CES - GPS Revisions $  595.00 DESCRIBE ITEM CosT
S Henderson Labor Tax s 23.77
$
5
$ TOTAL FROM SUPP, MISC SHEET| $ .
SUB GRAND TOTAL S 595.00 (C) TOTAL MISC COST:| § 23.77
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR { A) $  1,584.74
MATERIAL({ B) S -
EQUIPMENT { C) S 1,840.00
SUBS (D) $ 595.00
COMMENTS: MISC. (E) S 23.77
= TOTAL $  4,043.51
15% Fee S 606.53
GRAND TOTAL:| $  4,650.04




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc

CM: Codell

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

PR#2 Jane Dr Regrade and Rip Rap

DATE:

AAN

Jefferson Elementary

10/14/2020

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

Insizll filter fabric and np ran

{A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P
RATE TYPE (Project Manager, HOURLY RATE (X) H OF HOURS (Y) TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) {SUM of Xx Y)
ST oT DT ST oT DT
Foreman $ 67.72 |5 87.40 | $ 107.07 8 S 629.16
Operator $ 57415 73.43|S 85.44 15 1 s 934,58
Laborer S 4871 |5 61.27 |5 73.83 14 $ 681.94
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
{A) TOTAL LABOR COST: S 2,245.68
{B) MATERIAL COST [C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COST ary COST EQUIPMENTLIST  COST/HR _ QTy cosT
Filter Fabric S 450.50 S 901.00 Triaxle S 50.00 1 5 50.00
Rip Rap $ 24.00 429.1] $ 10,298.10 Long Reach Exc $  130.00 9 S 1,170.00
S $ 290 Excavator $  130.00 5 S 650.00
S S Loader WA270 S 80.00 7 S 560.00
S S Skidsteer $ 55.00 2 5 110.00
5 - S $
5 - $ S
$ - S $
$ - $ S -
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET]| $ =
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST:| $ 11,199.40 {C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:| $ 2,540.00
(D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL '(E) MISCELLANEQUS COSTS:
S DESCRIBE ITEM COST
S Henderson Labor Tax S 33.69
$
g %
S TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET]| $
SUB GRAND TOTAL $ (C) TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 33.69
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR(A) S 2,245.68
MATERIAL { B ) $  11,199.40
EQUIPMENT { C) S 2,540.00
SUBS (D) $ .
COMMENTS: MISC. { E ) S 33.69
A - TOTAL $ 16,018.77
15% Fee S 2,402.81
S GRAND TOTAL:| $ 18,421.58




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc

DATE:

CM: Codell

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

Jane Dr Regrade and Rip Rap

Install rip rap

Jefferson Elementary

10/15/2020

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

{A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE (Project Manager, HOURLY RATE (X) # OF HOURS (Y) TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) {(SUM of X x Y)
ST oT DT ST oT DT
Foreman S 67.72 |8 87.40 | $ 107.07 6.5 S 440.18
Operator $ 574115 73.43 | S 89.44 13 S 746.33
Laborer S 48.71 1% 61.27 | $ 73.83 4 $ 194.84
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
{A) TOTAL LABOR COST: $  1,381.35
(8) MATERIAL COST {C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COST QaTty COST EQUIPMENT LIST COST/HR Qry COST
S S - Triaxle S 50.00 0 S -
S s Long Reach Exc $  130.00 6 §  780.00 |
$ - S 290 Excavator $  130.00 0 S .
S S Loader WA270 S 80.00 6 S 480.00
$ S Skidsteer $ 55.00 4 S 220.00
$ S 260 Excavator $  110.00 1.5 $ 165.00
$ $ $
$ N S =
S - $ $
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ TOTAL FROM SUPP, EQUIP. SHEET| $
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST:| $ {C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:| $ 1,645.00
{D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL '(E) MISCELLANEOUS COSTS:
S DESCRIBE ITEM COST
S Henderson Labor Tax S 20.72
S
S
S TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| $
SUB GRAND TOTAL $ {C} TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 20.72
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR (A} $ 138135
MATERIAL({ B ) S
EQUIPMENT [ C) $  1,645.00
SUBS{D) $
COMMENTS: MISC.{ E) S 20.72
- i} TOTAL $  3,047.07
15% Fee S 457.06
GRAND TOTAL:| §  3,504.13




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.

Jefferson Eiementary

DATE: 10/16/2020

c™m: Codell

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

DESCRIPTION QF JOB:

Jane Dr Begrade and Rip Rap

Jetall rir

{A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE (Project Manager, HOURLY RATE (X) # OF HOURS (Y) TOTAL COST |
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) [SUM of X x Y]
ST ot DT ST oT DT
Foreman S 67.72 (S 87.40 | $ 107.07 S
Operator S 574198 73.43 | § 89.44 12 0.5 S 725.64
Laborer $ 48718 61.27 | S 73.83 8 1 $ 450.95
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
{A) TOTAL LABOR COST: $  1,176.59
{B} MATERIAL COST {C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL |IST COST QTY COosT EQUIPMENT LIST COST/HR ary COST
Rip Rap S 24.00 25.14| $ 603.36 Triaxle 5 50.00 0 $ -
S $ Long Reach Exc S 130.00 5.5 S 715.00
S - S 290 Excavator S  130.00 0 S -
$ : $ - Loader WA270 $  80.00 3 $ 240.00
$ - $ Skidsteer S 55.00 1 S 55.00
S 3 260 Excavator $  110.00 3 S 330.00
S $ $
$ S - 3 _
$ . $ $
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET] $ =
{B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST: S 603.36 {C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:| $ 1,340.00
(D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL '(E) MISCELLANEQUS COSTS:
S - DESCRIBE ITEM COST
$ Henderson Labor Tax S 17.65
S
S
S TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| 5
SUB GRAND TOTAL S {C) TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 17.65
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR([A) S 1,176.59
MATERIAL (B ) S 603.36
EQUIPMENT { C) $ 1,340.00
SUBS (D) S -
COMMENTS: MISC. { E ) S 17.65
r——— TOTAL $ 3,137.59
15% Fee S 470.64
— S GRAND TOTAL:| $  3,608.23




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.

CM: Codell

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

PR #2 Jane Dr Regrode and Rip Rap

DATE: 10/20/2020

Jefferson Elementary

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

Repaired drain pipe on Jane Dr for added rip rap

{A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE (Project Manager, HOURLY RATE (X) # OF HOURS (Y) TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operater, Laborer) (SUM of Xx Y)
ST oT DT ST oT DT
Foreman S 6772|565 87.40 | $ 107.07 1 S 67.72
Operator S 57418 73.43. | S 89.44 $ -
Laborer $ 48.71|$ 61.27 | S 73.83 1 S 61.27
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
(A} TOTAL LABOR COST: ) 128.99
{B) MATERIAL COST (C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST _ COsT aQry cosT EQUIPMENT LIST  COST/HR  QITY €osT
$ $ Triaxle 5 50,00 0 5
5 3 Long Reach Exc $  130.00 0 S
S S 290 Excavator S 130.00 0 S
S S Loader WA270 $ 80.00 0 S
$ 3 Skidsteer S 55.00 0 S
S S 260 Excavator S 110.00 0 5
$ $ $
3 $ . N
$ . $ = S
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET]| $
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST: S (C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST: S
(D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL '(E} MISCELLANEOUS COSTS:
S . DESCRIBE ITEM COST
$ Henderson Labor Tax $ 1.93
5
3
S TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| $
SUB GRAND TOTAL 5 {C) TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 1.93
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR(A) S 128.99
MATERIAL (B) S =
EQUIPMENT ( C) S
SUBS({D) S
COMMENTS: MISC. { E) S 1.93
~ s . TOTAL S 130.92
15% Fee S 19.64
_ - GRAND TOTAL:[ §  150.56




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.

Jefferson Elemen

DATE:  11/9/2020

tary

CMm: Codell

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

PR #2 Jane Dr Regrade and Rip Rap

Backiill curbs with rip rap on Jane Dr

{A) LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE ({Project Manager, HOURLY RATE (X) # OF HOURS (Y) TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) {SUM of X x Y}
ST oT DT ST oT DT
Foreman S 67.72 |5 87.40 | $ 107.07 S
Operator $ 57.41|$ 73.43 | $ 89.44 2 S 114.82
Laborer $ 48713 61.27 |5 73.83 1 S 48.71
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
{A) TOTAL LABOR COST: $ 163.53
(B) MATERIAL COST {€) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COST ary COST EQUIPMENT LIST COST/HR Qry COST
S S - Triaxle $  50.00 0 $
S S - Long Reach Exc S 130.00 0 S
S S 290 Excavator S 130.00 0 S
S S Loader WA270 5 80.00 1 S 80.00
S S Skidsteer $  55.00 1 S 55.00
S S 260 Excavator $  110.00 0 S
$ 5 S
5 S 5
S . S - S
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET| $
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST:| $ (C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:| $ 135.00
{D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL '(E) MISCELLANEOUS COSTS:
5 . DESCRIBE ITEM COST
S Henderson Labor Tax S 2.45
B _
S =
S TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| $
SUB GRAND TOTAL $ (C) TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 245
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR(A) S 163.53
MATERIAL {B) S -
EQUIPMENT ( C) S 135.00
SUBS({D) S
COMMENTS: MISC. { E) s 2.45
—— o TOTAL S 300.98
15% Fee s 45.15
o GRAND TOTAL:| §  346.13




CONTRACTOR:
CM:
DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

Koberstein

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.

Codell

DB-3 Tile Repairs: Repair Clay Tile By Cemetery

Jefferson Elemen

DATE: 10/16/2020

tary

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenber

5

/O

(A} LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE (Project Manager, HOURLY RATE {X) # OF HOURS (Y) TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) (SUM of X x Y}
ST oT DT ST o1 DT
Foreman S 677215 87.40 | S 107.07 1 $ 87.40
Operator $ 57418 73.43 | S 89.44 4 0.5 $ 266.36
Laborer S 48.71| S 61.27 | § 73.83 0.5 S 30.64
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
{A) TOTAL LABOR COST: $ 384.39
{(B) MATERIAL COST (C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COST Qary COST EQUIPMENT LIST COST/HR Qry cosT
Rip Rap s 24.00 715 168.00 Triaxie $  50.00 0 $
S S Long Reach Exc $  130.00 0 $
$ $ 290 Excavator $ 130.00 0 S
S S Loader WA270 $  80.00 2 $ 160.00
5 S - Skidsteer $ 55.00 0 $
$ $ 260 Excavator $ 110.00 2 $ 220.00
S - S 5
5 $ S -
S - S $
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET| $
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST:| $  168.00 {C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:| $ 380.00
(D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL '(E) MISCELLANEOUS COSTS:
$ DESCRIBE ITEM coSsT
S Hendersaon Labor Tax S 5.77
S
s =
S TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| $
SUB GRAND TOTAL $ (C) TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 5.77
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR (A} S 384.39
MATERIAL | B ) S 168.00
EQUIPMENT{ C) $ 38000
SUBS (D) $
COMMENTS: MISC. ( E) S 5,77
— _ . TOTAL $ 938.16
15% Fee S 140.72
e GRAND TOTAL:| § 1,078.88




Koberstein

CONTRACTOR:

T&M WORKSHEET

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.

cm: Codell

DESCRIPTION OF JOB:

Additional DB-3 Tile Repairs

Jefferson Elemen

DATE:  11/2/2020

tary

SUPERVISOR: Mike Freudenberg

(A} LABOR BREAKDOWN - does not include OH&P

RATE TYPE {Project Manager, HOURLY RATE (X) # OF HOURS () TOTAL COST
Superintendent, Operator, Laborer) {SUM of X x Y)
ST oT DT ST oT DT
Foreman S 67.72|S 87.40 | $ 107.07 4 0 S 270.88
Operator $ 57418 73.43 | S 89.44 4 1 $ 303,07
Laborer S 4871 (S 61.27 | $ 73.83 8 1 S 450.95
TOTAL FROM SUPPLEMENTAL LABOR SHEET
{(A) TOTAL LABOR COST: $ 1,024.90
{B) MATERIAL COSY {C) EQUIPMENT COST:
TOTAL TOTAL
MATERIAL LIST COST QTy COST EQUIPMENTLIST  COST/HR Qny COST
Rip Rap - TN s 24.00 5| S 120.00 Triaxle S 50.00 0 S -
5 S Lang Reach Exc S 130.00 0 S
S S 290 Excavator $  130.00 0 $
$ S Loader WA270 S 80.00 0 S
S S Skidsteer S 55.00 0 S
S S 260 Excavator $  110.00 1 S 110.00
S S CAT 305 Exc S 50.00 4 S 240.00
S S = S
$ - S 5
TOTAL FROM SUPP. MATERIAL SHEET| $ - TOTAL FROM SUPP. EQUIP. SHEET| $
(B) TOTAL MATERIAL COST:| ¢  120.00 (C) TOTAL EQUIPMENT COST:| $ 350.00
(D) SUB-CONTRACTOR TOTAL *(E) MISCELLANEOUS COSTS:
S - DESCRIBE ITEM COST
$ Henderson Labor Tax S 15.37
$
S
$ TOTAL FROM SUPP. MISC SHEET| S
SUB GRAND TOTAL S (C) TOTAL MISC COST:| $ 15.37
GRAND TOTAL
LABOR (A) S 1,024.90
MATERIAL {B ) S 120.00
EQUIPMENT { C) $ 350.00
SUBS (D) $ .
COMMENTS: MISC. (E) s 15.37
. TOTAL $  1,510.27
15% Fee S 226.54
— o GRAND TOTAL:[ $  1,736.81




From: Vickers, Mich

To: John Haaa =ll; erang@haferdesign.corm; Shelton, Larry
Cc: David Welker

Subject: RE: Jefferson School - PR#2 and DB-3 Drain Repairs

Date: Monday, November 16, 2020 11:15:18 AM

Eric,

No issues from my end.

MV

From: John Hagan Codell <JHCodell@codetlconstruction.com>

Sent: Monday, November 16, 2020 10:21 AM

To: erang@haferdesign.com; Vickers, Michael <mvickers@gk4.com>; Shelton, Larry
<Ishelton@gk4.com>

Cc: David Welker <DWelker @codellconstruction.com>

Subject: FW: Jefferson School - PR#2 and DB-3 Drain Repairs

All:

Please see attached and below revised pricing from Koberstein for PR #2. Additionally, he has
included the cost to tie 3 uncovered existing, active clay tile lines into DB 3. Performing this work on
time and material reduced their cost from originally priced $63,024 to $45,316 — a savings of
($17,708). Please advise if pricing is acceptable and | will get a change order prepared. Thanks

John Hagan Codell
ihcodell@codellconstruction.com
Cell: (859) 576-7625

Office: (859) 744-2222

From: Matt Blythe [mailto:mblvthe@kobersteins.com]
Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2020 12:14 PM
To: John Hagan Codell <JHCode|l@codellconstruction cop>
Cc: David Welker <DWelker @codellconstruction com>; Asher Alden <aalden@kobersieins.com>
Subject: Jefferson School - PR#2 and DB-3 Drain Repairs
John,
Attached is the following:
e PR #2 Pricing — revised with T&M costs
e T&M backup for added pipe run, headwalls, and regrading
e T&M backup for Jane Dr rip rap and grading
e T&M backup for drain repairs in DB-3 from cemetery
| just spoke to Welker regarding the light poles that need removed. We will be taking care of this
work this afternoon, and the school superintendent agreed that the $8600 claim against us will be
going away.
| would like to get these items on our next pay app, if possible. Let me know if you have any

questions or need anything else.
Thanks,

Matt Blythe

Project Manager

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.



12600 Warrick County Line Rd
Evansville, IN 47725

Office: 812-214-7369

Mobile: 812-664-9929



From: fric Rang

To: Vickers, Michael; John Hagan Codell; Shelton, Larry
Cc: David Welker

Subject: RE: Jefferson School - PR#2 and DB-3 Drain Repairs
Date: Monday, November 16, 2020 11:18:22 AM
Attachments: ima n

Good deal, I'm good if Mike is.

ERIC RANG, AlA, LEED AP
Architect

HAreR

21 SE Third Street
Suite 800
Evansville, IN 47708
1. 812.422.4187

C: 812.568.6872

www . haferdesian. com

From: Vickers, Michael <mvickers@gk4.com>

Sent: Monday, November 16, 2020 10:14 AM

To: John Hagan Codell <JHCodell@codellconstruction.com>; Eric Rang <erang@haferdesign.com>;
Shelton, Larry <iIshelton@qgk4.com>

Cc: David Welker <DWelker@codellconstruction.com>

Subject: RE: Jefferson School - PR#2 and DB-3 Drain Repairs

Eric,
No issues from my end.

MV

From: John Hagan Codell <JHCodell@codellconstruction.com>
Sent: Monday, November 16, 2020 10:21 AM
To: erang@haferdesign.com; Vickers, Michael <mvickers@qlka,.com>; Shelton, Larry

<lshelton@qk4 . com>
Cc: David Welker <DWelker@caodellconstruction.com>
Subject: FW: Jefferson School - PR#2 and DB-3 Drain Repairs

All:
Please see attached and below revised pricing from Koberstein for PR #2. Additionally, he has
included the cost to tie 3 uncovered existing, active clay tile lines into DB 3. Performing this work on



time and material reduced their cost from originally priced $63,024 to $45,316 — a savings of
($17,708). Please advise if pricing is acceptable and | will get a change order prepared. Thanks

John Hagan Codell
Jheodell@codellconstruction.com
Cell: (859) 576-7625

Office: (859) 744-2222

From: Matt Blythe [mailto:mblythe@koberstains.com]

Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2020 12:14 PM

To: John Hagan Codell <JHCodell@codellconstruction.com>

Cc: David Welker <DWelker@codellgconstruction.com>; Asher Alden <aalden@kaobersteins.com>
Subject: Jefferson School - PR#2 and DB-3 Drain Repairs

John,

Attached is the following:

PR #2 Pricing — revised with T&M costs

T&M backup for added pipe run, headwalls, and regrading
e T&M backup for Jane Dr rip rap and grading

T&M backup for drain repairs in DB-3 from cemetery

| just spoke to Welker regarding the light poles that need removed. We will be taking care of this
work this afternoon, and the school superintendent agreed that the $8600 claim against us will be
going away.

I would like to get these items on our next pay app, if possible. Let me know if you have any
guestions or need anything else.

Thanks,

Matt Blythe

Project Manager

Koberstein Contracting, Inc.
12600 Warrick County Line Rd
Evansville, IN 47725

Office: 812-214-7369

Mobile: 812-664-9929



