






AIA Document G701/CMa™ – 1992. Copyright  © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects.  All rights reserved.  WARNING: This AIA®   Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®   Document, or any portion of it, 
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.  

User Notes:                                                                                                                                                                                                            (1884033357)

1

 

OWNER 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 

ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 

FIELD 
OTHER 

PROJECT (Name and address):
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
800 SOUTH ALVES STREET   
HENDERSON KY 42420
 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  21-8
INITIATION DATE:  7/13/2021

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING
12600 WARRICK COUNTY LINE ROAD    
EVANSVILLE IN 47725

PROJECT NUMBERS:  CMA-KDE-000707 / 19-068
CONTRACT DATE:  5/4/2020
CONTRACT FOR:  BP#021 COMBO OF BP#1-SITEWORK & BP#2-
PAVING

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
ADDITIONAL COST TO INSTALL CURB CUT, FORM AND POUR CONCRETE APRON AND INSTALLATION OF GEOTEXTILE FABRIC 
PER PROPOSAL REQUEST #10 TO ALLEVIATE POTENTIAL EROSION NEAR RETENTION BASIN #3.  $7,262.

ADDITIONAL COST TO MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING AND INSTALLATION OF NEW SURFACE COURSE OF EXISTING PARKING 
LOT AND DRIVES PER THE ATTACHED DRAWING.  $53,496.  
  
 
The original Contract Sum was $2,326,115.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $439,565.33
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $2,765,680.33
The Contract Sum will  be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $60,758.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $2,826,438.33

The Contract Time will not be affected.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  11/26/2021

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction HAFER DESIGN   
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) ARCHITECT (Firm Name)
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392 21 SE THIRD STREET, SUITE 800  EVANSVILLE, IN 47708
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signature) BY(Signature)

(Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:

KOBERSTEIN CONTRACTING HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION   
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Name)
12600 WARRICK COUNTY LINE ROAD  EVANSVILLE, IN 
47725

1805 SECOND STREET  HENDERSON, KY 42420  

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signature) BY(Signature)

(Typed Name) DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:



702 KAR 4:160



Project: Jefferson Elementary School ORDER NO. S: PR #10

Submit To: Codell Construction Change Order: TBD
Date: 6/10/2021

PR #10
Item #1: Install curb cut, form and pour concrete apron, install geotextile and rip rap, haul off excess material

Item #1 Total: $7,262

Item #2: Mill 1.5" existing asphalt per marked up drawing. Install 1.5" new asphalt surface (approximately 3085 SY)
Item #2 Total: $53,496

KCI CHANGE ORDER / EXTRA WORK COSTS

12600 Warrick County Line Road - Evansville, IN 47725     p: 812-214-7369    
 www.kobersteins.com 1 of 1



PROJECT NAME DATE TITLE SCALE NORTH SHEET

Engineering     Planning NEW JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PARKING LOT DRAINAGE6-8-2021 PR101"=10'

PLAN

SECTION A

SECTION B

A

A

B B

Detail
CONCRETE APRON

3
Detail
CONCRETE CURB CUT

2

Detail
RIP-RAP SLOPE PROTECTION

1



October, 20191807-244

# Description Date

Drawing No:

Architect's Project No: Date:

Sheet title:

Revisions:

The drawings, specifications and other documents, including those in

electronic form prepared by Hafer for this project are instruments of Service,

and may be used solely with respect to this project.  The documents may not

be reproduced or modified by a third party without first obtaining the express

written consent of Hafer.  Authorized use of electronic media or file does not

guarantee that these files contain complete and accurate information.  In

order to insure the accuracy of the information contained and that no changes

or modifications have been made, these files must be compared to the

project's contract documents with stamped and sealed certification and

applicable approved modifications.

In association with:

NEW ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL

800 S. Alves Street

Henderson, Kentucky 42420

Designed By: Drawn By: Checked By:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

Telephone:

Facsimile:

Telephone:

L. Shelton L. Shelton K. Holz

Key Plan

Area "B"

Area "A"

QK4

Civil Engineer

110 North Water Street, Suite B

Henderson, KY 42420

270.212.2177

502.581.0406

Skinner Design Associates

Architect

101 Second Street

Henderson, KY 42420

270.826.8476

Hodge Structural Engineers

Structural Engineer

22 Chestnut Street

Evansville, IN 47713

812.422.2558

812.422.3337

C1.1

EXISTING CONDITIONS/

REFERENCE SURVEY


	Schedule of Costs
	Sheets and Views
	PR9


