
Change 

Order No Contractor/Supplier Background/Rationale Suggested Motion

21-13 Koberstein Contracting preparation to install new asphalt to existing entrance

drives and parking lots revealed that those areas did

not have an existing base course of asphalt.  

Contractor to provide labor, materials, and equipment

to prepare the areas to receive new DGA and base

course asphalt prior to application of approved new 

surface course motion to approve Change Order 21-13 issued to 

$62,202.00 Koberstein Contracting for the amount of $62,202.00

A/E fee $3,390.01 for labor, materials, and euipment to prepare existing

CM fee $1,212.94 entrance drives and parking lots to receive DGA and 

$66,804.95 base coat of asphalt so that approved new surface 

course of asphalt can be installed.

one time expense to project
consistent with DFP

21-14 Koberstein Contracting provide labor, materials, and equipment to correct the
continuous wash out of Retention Basins 1 and 2 due 
to run-off of the Middle School storm water $25,202.00
Provide labor, materials, and equipment to install 
asphalt curb at perimeter of Alternate 4 parking lot
along Alves between ballfield and middle school to 
prevent vehicular traffic erosion of green space areas
$12,248.00 motion to approve Change Order 21-14 issued to

$37,450.00 Koberstein Contracting for the amount of $37,450.00
A/E fee $2,041.02 for labor, materials, and equipment to correct the 
CM fee $730.28 continuous wash out due to run-off of the Middle 

$40,221.30 School stormwater and to install asphalt curb at 
perimeter of Alternate 4 parking lot along Alves 

one time expense to project between ballfield and middle school
consistent with DFP

Proposed Change Orders for June 2022 Henderson County Board of Education

BG 19-068 Jefferson Elementary


